• ATEX Category II Group 2 Gas max surface temperature 135C (II
2G c IIB T4) fixed pump assembly
• 701RBA and 701RBXA pumpheads for use with 9.6, 12.7, 15.9
and 19.0mm bore 4.8mm wall thickness continuous tubing
• 701RBEA and 701RBEXA pumpheads for use with 12.7mm,
15.9mm and 19.0mm bore LoadSure tubing elements fitted with
Cam and Groove connectors
• One minute maintenance from patented LoadSure technology

Bredel
PUMPS
Order information
Pump ordering codes
Pump rpm Supply Product code
701DFB/RA 112 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 0.37kW *10:1 070.1012.000
PTC's plated for inverter use 360 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 1.1kW *10:1 070.1032.000
701DFB/REA 112 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 0.37kW *10:1 070.1012.E00
PTC's plated for inverter use 360 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 1.1kW *10:1 070.1032.E00
701DFB/RA/RXA 112 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 0.37kW *10:1 070.1012.X00
PTC's plated for inverter use 360 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 1.1kW *10:1 070.1032.X00
701DFB/REA/REXA 112 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 0.37kW *10:1 070.1012.EX0
PTC's plated for inverter use 360 230/400V 50Hz 3ph 1.1kW *10:1 070.1032.EX0
*10:1 speed reduction available using VFD. Geared units fitted with PTC thermistors
Pumphead ordering codes
Pumphead Description Product code
701RBA Four roller continuous tubing ATEX pumphead 073.0101.A00
701RBEA Four roller LoadSure element ATEX pumphead 073.0104.A00
701RBXA Four roller continuous tubing ATEX extension pumphead 073.0111.A00
701RBEXA Four roller LoadSure element ATEX extension pumphead 073.0114.A00
701RBGA Four roller continuous tubing ATEX pumphead 073.0121.A0G
for STA-PURE tubing
Variable frequency drive ordering (0.25kW)
Inverter Filter Supply Product code
Micromaster Compact "Plus" Class B 230/400V 50Hz/60Hz 3ph 079.4037.1FP
Micromaster Compact "Basic" Class A 230/400V 50Hz/60Hz 3ph 079.4037.1FB
Micromaster Compact "Vector" Class A 230/400V 50Hz/60Hz 3ph 079.4037.1FV
Micromaster Compact "Basic" Class A 230/400V 50Hz/60Hz 3ph 079.4110.1FB
Micromaster Compact "Vector" Class A 230/400V 50Hz/60Hz 3ph 079.4110.1FV
All flow rates shown were obtained pumping water at 20C (68F) with zero suction and delivery heads.
Watson-Marlow, Bioprene and Marprene are trademarks of Watson-Marlow Limited.
Disclaimer: The information contained in this document is believed to be correct but Watson-Marlow Limited
accepts no liability for any errors it contains, and reserves the right to alter specifications without notice.
® Chem-Sure and ® STA-PURE is a registerd trademark of W.L Gore & Associates Inc.
Please state the product code when ordering pumps and tubing.
Materials of construction
Motor Cast aluminium alloy
Gearbox Cast iron
Rotor end plates Aluminium
Cradle assembly, track Aluminium epoxy finish -
black
Central shaft EN24 steel
Sun gear Mild steel - zinc plated
Earth leads Copper, tin plated
Clamp release levers Glass-filled nylon
Springs, spindles Stainless steel
Fixings Stainless steel
360 rpm model
701DFB/RXA
701DFB/REXA 112 rpm model
701DFB/RXA
701DFB/REXA
Tubing 4.8mm wall tubing ordering codes
Bore/wall (mm) Bioprene Marprene Platinum Silicone